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Ergebnisliste 

 
 



1 2 3

1. FFW Spielmannszug 

Ermrich, Dennis 

Knoke, Fabian

Thonig, Klaus

Klenner, Ralph

Knocke, Holger

197.7

51.5

50.1

49.9

46.2

41.5

187.3

49.3

47.9

45.8

44.3

40.0

192.3

50.3

49.7

49.4

42.9

40.4

577.3

151.1

147.7

145.1

133.4 

(121.9)

2. Familie Ermrich junior

Ermrich, Nina 

Ermrich, Dennis 

Schaper, Jan-Niklas 

Ermrich, Lara

193.5

50.5

49.1

47.2

46.7

188.8

47.3

49.8

45.1

46.6

192.9

50.1

48.2

48.1

46.5

575.2

147.9

147.1

140.4

139.8

3. Musikzug Väter 

Klenner, Steffen 

Ermrich, Roger 

Brunke, Rouwen

Washausen, Jörg

193.0

49.0

49.4

48.7

45.9

190.1

51.0

49.2

48.6

41.3

191.2

50.8

49.6

47.8

43.0

574.3

150.8

148.2

145.1

130.2

4. Familie Ermrich senior

Ermrich, Roger 

Skarba, Sandra 

Ermrich, Anja 

Skarba, Frank

192.0

51.3

48.3

46.4

46.0

190.1

49.6

49.6

46.1

44.8

187.0

47.7

48.8

45.0

45.5

569.1

148.6

146.7

137.5

136.3

5. Die Ollhoffs 

Ollhoff, Anton 

Ollhoff, Joachim 

Ollhoff, Anja

Ollhoff, Hans-Jürgen

Ollhoff, Rolf

185.1

49.1

48.3

43.8

43.9

42.8

184.3

49.3

47.8

45.1

42.1

40.8

187.4

48.4

48.1

45.0

45.9

37.9

556.8

146.8

144.2

133.9

131.9 

(121.5)

6. Team KOMBA 

Haselbach, Sabine 

Ermrich, Nina 

Rothhardt, Kirsten 

Kremling, Sophie

Pilz, Leon

187.9

50.4

49.4

48.8

39.3

28.9

180.7

49.1

47.3

47.6

36.7

40.8

187.4

49.6

48.3

46.8

42.7

32.4

556.0

149.1

145.0

143.2

118.7 

(102.1)
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7. SPD

Zieroth, Heiko

Henze, Ingo 

Ergun, Tarik 

Bachmann, Michael 

Düerkop, Jan

186,5

47,6

47.9

45.0

46.0

38.7

190,1

49,0

45.4

47.9

47.8

42.4

178,9

48,0

45.5

43.6

41.8

39.1

555,5

144,6

138.8

136.5

135.6

(120.2)

8. Musikzug 1. Mannschaft

Ermrich, Nina 

Klenner, Bastian 

Maylahn, Jan 

Ermrich, Lara

Brackmann, Jana

Washausen, Timo

180.4

47.2

45.9

45.0

42.3

42.2

37.6

185.2

49.0

45.1

45.5

45.6

41.4

36.3

189.8

48.2

50.3

44.9

46.4

43.3

44.4

555.4

144.4

141.3

135.4

134.3

(126.9)

(118.3)

9. FV Freibad Langelsheim 

Süßschlaf, Gerhard 

Tappert, Manuel 

Bachmann, Michael 

Gudermuth, Thomas

Müller, Helmut

171.4

44.4

44.7

42.2

40.1

30.6

186.1

48.1

44.9

45.3

47.8

28.8

190.8

49.2

48.2

48.2

45.2

32.4

548.3

141.7

137.8

135.7

133.1 

(91.8)

10. Die Hyperschweine 

Büsing, Jürgen 

Kunert, Hans-Jürgen 

Ölmann, Hartmut

Bittner, Marcus

176.8

47.1

44.9

44.9

39.9

186.4

51.1

44.4

44.2

46.7

183.5

48.1

47.2

45.8

42.4

546.7

146.3

136.5

134.9

129.0

11. FFW Langelsheim 1

Macke, Dennis 

Ölmann, Frederik 

Henze, Ingo 

Ölmann, Hartmut

177.8

48.5

43.4

44.1

41.8

184.0

49.1

47.6

46.3

41.0

182.8

47.1

46.3

42.5

46.9

544.6

144.7

137.3

132.9

129.7

12. CDU-Fraktion Stadtrat Langelsheim 

Niestroj, Arne 

Hannemann, Andreas 

Eberhardt, Ulrich

Garthoff, Michael

182.4

49.7

45.9

45.7

41.1

178.1

50.2

44.7

44.9

38.3

182.0

48.2

48.9

47.4

37.5

542.5

148.1

139.5

138.0

116.9

13. HSG Herren I 

Oelker, Jens 

Seifert , Dennis 

Ermrich, Niklas 

Ritzke, Lucas

Klauenberg, Jonas

174.4

44.7

42.2

42.9

44.6

35.2

185.2

48.9

46.3

45.0

45.0

36.6

178.5

45.1

45.5

45.8

42.1

41.0

538.1

138.7

134.0

133.7

131.7 

(112.8)



14. BLSK Langelsheim 

Pawlik, Manfred 

Macke, Elke 

Mittendorf, Simone 

Sander, Stefanie

Jacobs, Torsten

182.1

48.7

43.7

43.7

46.0

28.4

171.5

47.2

42.8

41.9

39.6

35.8

179.8

46.8

46.4

45.1

41.5

41.4

533.4

142.7

132.9

130.7

127.1 

(105.6)

15. Phoenixchor Concordia

Gudermuth, Nadja

Lux, Frederic 

Aue, Christiane

Hartmann, Helga

Titt, Daniela

182.1

48.8

50.7

43.3

42.8

33.2

171.5

48.4

47.0

45.8

29.2

36.7

179.8

49.7

45.8

35.4

44.6

34.9

531.5

146.9

143.5

124.5

116.6 

(104.8)

16. Die Luschen 

Schindler, Stefan 

Klenner, Ralph 

Schindler, Thomas

Höhmann, Dennis

180.5

44.9

45.8

46.6

43.2

172.8

47.2

46.8

40.8

38.0

177.9

45.9

44.5

44.2

43.3

531.2

138.0

137.1

131.6

124.5

17. DLRG 1

Tappert, Manuel

Ulbrich, Janina 

Gläsener, Peter 

Grotjohann, Tobias 

Meyer, Ronny

Romainschick, Markus

171.5

46.5

37.0

46.5

41.5

42.9

37.1

177.5

45.3

48.5

41.5

42.2

34.6

34.8

177.8

48.3

48.5

39.0

42.0

39.2

29.8

526.8

140.1

134.0

127.0

125.7 

(116.7) 

(101.7)

18. Die VfR Füchse 1

Sparenberg, Jörg 

Ramm, Jane

Fern, Thorsten 

Fischer, Daniela

142.1

46.9

42.6

32.3

20.3

170.7

44.5

41.4

43.2

41.6

177.2

46.4

44.0

44.5

42.3

490.0

137.8

128.0

120.0

104.2

19. SC 77 Langelsheim 

Noji, Andreas 

Hoffmann, Stefanie 

Koschig, Günter

Lechmann, Corinna

155.2

44.7

41.0

30.5

39.0

164.0

41.7

45.5

38.8

38.0

144.6

46.8

44.3

34.4

19.1

463.8

133.2

130.8

103.7

96.1

20. Volksbank Langelsheim eG

Scholz, Melissa 

Zentgraf, Sascha 

Ebeling, Sören 

Anders, Simone

154.3

48.4

45.2

39.1

21.6

150.0

47.7

45.2

34.6

22.5

146.7

49.6

38.1

31.9

27.1

451.0

145.7

128.5

105.6

71.2



21. Gebäudereinigung Körner I

Körner, Michael 

Körner, David 

Knoke, Carina 

Gritzhahn, Jutta 

Peter, Ute

139.0

38.7

23.6

41.2

35.5

22.6

142.5

37.7

40.0

29.4

35.4

30.5

146.9

40.0

42.5

32.8

31.6

18.5

428.4

116.4

106.1

103.4

102.5 

(71.6)

22. Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 1

Ermrich, Dennis 

Kapa, Patrick 

Malchow, Marcel

127.8

48.1

45.4

34.3

130.0

47.6

43.6

38.8

136.4

47.9

47.9

40.6

394.2

143.6

136.9

113.7

23. VFR Langelsheim

Englisch, Sascha

50.3

50.3

49.3

49.3

47.6

47.6

147.2

147.2



1 2 3

1. Englisch, Sascha Die Turboschnecken 50,9 50,6 51,4 152,9
2. Ermrich, Dennis FFW Spielmannszug 51,5 49,3 50,3 151,1
3. Klenner, Steffen Musikzug Väter 49,0 51,0 50,8 150,8
4. Ermrich, Roger Familie Ermrich senior 51,3 49,6 47,7 148,6
5. Ermrich, Roger Musikzug Väter 49,4 49,2 49,6 148,2
6. Niestroj, Arne CDU-Fraktion Stadtrat Langelsheim 49,7 50,2 48,2 148,1
7. Englisch, Sascha VFR Langelsheim 50,3 49,3 47,6 147,2
8. Ermrich, Dennis Familie Ermrich junior 49,1 49,8 48,2 147,1
9. Büsing, Jürgen Die Hyperschweine 47,1 51,1 48,1 146,3

10. Brunke, Rouwen Musikzug Väter 48,7 48,6 47,8 145,1
11. Macke, Dennis FFW Langelsheim 1 48,5 49,1 47,1 144,7
12. Zieroth, Heiko SPD 47,6 49,0 48,0 144,6
13. Ollhoff, Joachim Die Ollhoffs 48,3 47,8 48,1 144,2
14. Ermrich, Dennis Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 1 48,1 47,6 47,9 143,6
15. Lux, Frederic Phoenixchor Concordia 50,7 47,0 45,8 143,5
16. Pawlik, Manfred BLSK Langelsheim 48,7 47,2 46,8 142,7
17. Klenner, Bastian Musikzug 1. Mannschaft 45,9 45,1 50,3 141,3
18. Tappert, Manuel DLRG 1 46,5 45,3 48,3 140,1
19. Hannemann, Andreas CDU-Fraktion Stadtrat Langelsheim 45,9 44,7 48,9 139,5
20. Henze, Ingo SPD 47,9 45,4 45,5 138,8
21. Oelker, Jens HSG Herren I 44,7 48,9 45,1 138,7
22. Eberhardt, Ulrich CDU-Fraktion Stadtrat Langelsheim 45,7 44,9 47,4 138,0
23. Schindler, Stefan Die Luschen 44,9 47,2 45,9 138,0
24. Tappert, Manuel FV Freibad Langelsheim 44,7 44,9 48,2 137,8
25. Sparenberg, Jörg Die VfR Füchse 1 46,9 44,5 46,4 137,8
26. Ölmann, Frederik FFW Langelsheim 1 43,4 47,6 46,3 137,3
27. Klenner, Ralph Die Luschen 45,8 46,8 44,5 137,1
28. Kapa, Patrick Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 1 45,4 43,6 47,9 136,9
29. Kunert, Hans-Jürgen Die Hyperschweine 44,9 44,4 47,2 136,5
30. Ergun, Tarik SPD 45,0 47,9 43,6 136,5
31. Skarba, Frank Familie Ermrich senior 46,0 44,8 45,5 136,3
32. Bachmann, Michael FV Freibad Langelsheim 42,2 45,3 48,2 135,7
33. Bachmann, Michael SPD 46,0 47,8 41,8 135,6
34. Maylahn, Jan Musikzug 1. Mannschaft 45,0 45,5 44,9 135,4
35. Ölmann, Hartmut Die Hyperschweine 44,9 44,2 45,8 134,9
36. Seifert , Dennis HSG Herren I 42,2 46,3 45,5 134,0
37. Ermrich, Niklas HSG Herren I 42,9 45,0 45,8 133,7
38. Klenner, Ralph FFW Spielmannszug 46,2 44,3 42,9 133,4
39. Noji, Andreas SC 77 Langelsheim 44,7 41,7 46,8 133,2
40. Henze, Ingo FFW Langelsheim 1 44,1 46,3 42,5 132,9
41. Ollhoff, Hans-Jürgen Die Ollhoffs 43,9 42,1 45,9 131,9
42. Ritzke, Lucas HSG Herren I 44,6 45,0 42,1 131,7
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43. Schindler, Thomas Die Luschen 46,6 40,8 44,2 131,6
44. Washausen, Jörg Musikzug Väter 45,9 41,3 43,0 130,2
45. Ölmann, Hartmut FFW Langelsheim 1 41,8 41,0 46,9 129,7
46. Bittner, Marcus Die Hyperschweine 39,9 46,7 42,4 129,0
47. Zentgraf, Sascha Volksbank Langelsheim eG 45,2 45,2 38,1 128,5
48. Gläsener, Peter DLRG 1 46,5 41,5 39,0 127,0
49. Grotjohann, Tobias DLRG 1 41,5 42,2 42,0 125,7
50. Höhmann, Dennis Die Luschen 43,2 38,0 43,3 124,5
51. Knocke, Holger FFW Spielmannszug 41,5 40,0 40,4 121,9
52. Ollhoff, Rolf Die Ollhoffs 42,8 40,8 37,9 121,5
53. Düerkop, Jan SPD 38,7 42,4 39,1 120,2
54. Fern, Thorsten Die VfR Füchse 1 32,3 43,2 44,5 120,0
55. Washausen, Timo Musikzug 1. Mannschaft 37,6 36,3 44,4 118,3
56. Garthoff, Michael CDU-Fraktion Stadtrat Langelsheim 41,1 38,3 37,5 116,9
57. Meyer, Ronny DLRG 1 42,9 34,6 39,2 116,7
58. Körner, Michael Gebäudereinigung Körner I 38,7 37,7 40,0 116,4
59. Koch, Andreas Die Auserwählten 40,1 36,2 39,6 115,9
60. Ehrenberg, Julius Best of the Rest 36,5 39,4 39,2 115,1
61. Malchow, Marcel Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 1 34,3 38,8 40,6 113,7
62. Klauenberg, Jonas HSG Herren I 35,2 36,6 41,0 112,8
63. Körner, David Gebäudereinigung Körner I 23,6 40,0 42,5 106,1
64. Jacobs, Torsten BLSK Langelsheim 28,4 35,8 41,4 105,6
65. Ebeling, Sören Volksbank Langelsheim eG 39,1 34,6 31,9 105,6
66. Koschig, Günter SC 77 Langelsheim 30,5 38,8 34,4 103,7
67. Pilz, Leon Team KOMBA 28,9 40,8 32,4 102,1
68. Romainschick, Markus DLRG 1 37,1 34,8 29,8 101,7
69. Müller, Helmut FV Freibad Langelsheim 30,6 28,8 32,4 91,8



1 2 3

1. FFW Langelsheim 2

Hettling, Matthias 

Ölmann, Harald 

Sander, Andreas 

Kunert, Hans Jürgen

187.7

48.6

48.6

47.1

43.4

191.8

48.6

49.0

49.4

44.8

189.8

49.4

47.4

48.0

45.0

569.3

146.6

145.0

144.5

133.2

2. Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 2

Brunke, Matthias 

Skarba, Jörg 

Sander, Andreas 

Brackmann, Ralph

186.5

49.8

50.4

46.0

40.3

181.4

47.9

45.8

44.0

43.7

190.0

47.4

48.9

48.0

45.7

557.9

145.1

145.1

138.0

129.7

3. Musikzug 2. Mannschaft

Brunke, Jule 

Hettling, Felix 

Kremling, Sophie 

Richter, Stephanie 

Erdmann, Joost 

Erdmann, Emely

181.5

46.0

47.2

43.9

44.4

43.7

40.7

184.4

47.1

46.8

46.5

44.0

44.8

41.0

190.3

47.2

45.0

48.5

49.6

41.1

43.1

556.2

140.3

139.0

138.9

138.0 

(129.6) 

(124.8)

4. FFW Langelsheim 5

Schwarze, Christian 

Klenner, Steffen 

Klenner, Bastian 

Brackmann, Jana

181.3

48.4

45.1

43.6

44.2

189.1

46.2

49.6

47.6

45.7

179.3

44.7

44.5

46.5

43.6

549.7

139.3

139.2

137.7

133.5

5. FFW Langelsheim 3

Ölmann, Ulrich

Eberhardt, Ulrich 

Brackmann, Ralph 

Hettling, Sandra 

Malchow, Marcel

187,7

49,9

47.7

44.2

45.9

45.0

174,9

49,0

37.4

46.2

42.3

39.2

183,0

51,3

48.0

42.1

41.6

44.4

545,6

150,2

133.1

132.5

129.8

(128.6)

6. Die VfR Füchse 2 

von Studzinski, Peter 

Andrae, Marlies

Hoff, Simon

Schneider, Thorsten

181.7

47.6

44.6

43.8

45.7

176.9

48.1

47.2

43.4

38.2

171.0

43.4

41.5

45.8

40.3

529.6

139.1

133.3

133.0

124.2

7. HSG Herren II 

Kielhorn, Christian 

Heinl, Sebastian 

Ermrich, Jan

Völkel, Torben

163.2

44.8

39.1

40.3

39.0

180.3

45.8

44.9

44.1

45.5

174.2

41.8

47.1

45.5

39.8

517.7

132.4

131.1

129.9

124.3
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8. Gebäudereinigung Körner II

Goronzi, Olga 

Körner, Nico 

Grätz, Nicole 

Keßler, Reiner

Jung, Anja

168,6

43.9

42.0

40.8

41.2

41.9

172,3

41.3

43.0

46.0

40.3

42.0

171,6

47.2

44.8

42.4

39.6

37.2

512.5

132.4

129.8

129.2

121.1 

(121.1)

9. FFW Langelsheim 4

Kapa, Katharina 

Kapa, Patrick 

Klenner, Ralph 

Klauenberg, Jonas

164.5

43.6

40.0

44.3

36.6

174.3

46.4

44.5

41.8

41.6

173.0

46.9

46.6

42.4

37.1

511.8

136.9

131.1

128.5

115.3



1 2 3

1. Ölmann, Ulrich FFW Langelsheim 3 49,9 49,0 51,3 150,2
2. Skarba, Jörg Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 2 50,4 45,8 48,9 145,1
3. Brunke, Matthias Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 2 49,8 47,9 47,4 145,1
4. Ölmann, Harald FFW Langelsheim 2 48,6 49,0 47,4 145,0
5. Sander, Andreas FFW Langelsheim 2 47,1 49,4 48,0 144,5
6. Schwarze, Christian FFW Langelsheim 5 48,4 46,2 44,7 139,3
7. Klenner, Steffen FFW Langelsheim 5 45,1 49,6 44,5 139,2
8. von Studzinski, Peter Die VfR Füchse 2 47,6 48,1 43,4 139,1
9. Sander, Andreas Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 2 46,0 44,0 48,0 138,0

10. Klenner, Bastian FFW Langelsheim 5 43,6 47,6 46,5 137,7
11. Kunert, Hans Jürgen FFW Langelsheim 2 43,4 44,8 45,0 133,2
12. Eberhardt, Ulrich FFW Langelsheim 3 47,7 37,4 48,0 133,1
13. Hoff, Simon Die VfR Füchse 2 43,8 43,4 45,8 133,0
14. Brackmann, Ralph FFW Langelsheim 3 44,2 46,2 42,1 132,5
15. Kielhorn, Christian HSG Herren II 44,8 45,8 41,8 132,4
16. Heinl, Sebastian HSG Herren II 39,1 44,9 47,1 131,1
17. Kapa, Patrick FFW Langelsheim 4 40,0 44,5 46,6 131,1
18. Ermrich, Jan HSG Herren II 40,3 44,1 45,5 129,9
19. Körner, Nico Gebäudereinigung Körner II 42,0 43,0 44,8 129,8
20. Brackmann, Ralph Werkfeuerwehr Innerstetal e.V. 2 40,3 43,7 45,7 129,7
21. Erdmann, Joost Musikzug 2. Mannschaft 43,7 44,8 41,1 129,6
22. Malchow, Marcel FFW Langelsheim 3 45,0 39,2 44,4 128,6
23. Klenner, Ralph FFW Langelsheim 4 44,3 41,8 42,4 128,5
24. Völkel, Torben HSG Herren II 39,0 45,5 39,8 124,3
25. Schneider, Thorsten Die VfR Füchse 2 45,7 38,2 40,3 124,2
26. Keßler, Reiner Gebäudereinigung Körner II 41,2 40,3 39,6 121,1
27. Klauenberg, Jonas FFW Langelsheim 4 36,6 41,6 37,1 115,3
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1 2 3

1. FV Freibad Langelsheim Damen

Haselbach, Sabine 

Berkhoff, Catrin 

Garthoff, Michaela 

Gudermuth, Nadja

189.4

48.7

47.4

48.2

45.1

189.1

48.9

46.8

46.3

47.1

181.2

50.1

46.1

45.6

39.4

559.7

147.7

140.3

140.1

131.6

2. Musikzug Frauen

Washausen, Kerstin 

Karrenführer, Tanja 

Ermrich, Anja 

Hettling, Sandra

Erdmann, Tanja

189.3

48.8

49.8

45.5

45.2

40.4

188.4

47.1

46.4

48.6

46.3

39.4

173.7

48.2

46.5

43.0

36.0

41.5

551.4

144.1

142.7

137.1

127.5 

(121.3)

3. MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik

Eismann, Anke 

Skarba, Sandra 

Schultheiß, Marion 

Grüne, Sonja 

Hentschel, Petra 

Hemmerling, Anja

181.3

48.1

47.6

43.5

42.1

27.4

36.9

180.7

49.0

46.2

46.7

38.8

37.9

36.0

185.7

49.4

48.5

42.7

45.1

37.1

19.9

547.7

146.5

142.3

132.9

126.0 

(102.4) 

(92.8)

4. MTV Step Aerobic 

Garthoff, Michaela 

Seidler, Gabi 

Schewnin, Irina 

Schultheiß, Marion

Ollhoff, Anja

183.4

49.4

46.5

42.1

45.4

40.0

176.1

46.8

44.2

42.3

42.8

44.1

185.2

46.1

50.4

47.1

41.6

44.5

544.7

142.3

141.1

131.5

129.8 

(128.6)

5. MTV Nordic Walking 

Knocke, Ingrid 

Lattemann-Oelker, Ute 

Achilles, Petra 

Brüggemeyer, Christel 

Knake, Margrit

Schöne, Ingrid

170.8

47.4

43.9

40.1

39.4

39.1

37.9

173.9

44.7

42.1

44.4

42.7

35.9

42.2

175.2

48.4

46.2

42.9

37.7

36.4

28.4

519.9

140.5

132.2

127.4

119.8 

(111.4) 

(108.5)

6. Landfrauen Langelsheim

Voges, Sabine 

Mendel, Elke 

Liebhardt, Hildegard 

Lange, Ilona

155.5

47.0

47.7

33.0

27.8

182.7

50.4

48.1

46.1

38.1

167.2

50.6

49.6

31.1

35.9

505.4

148.0

145.4

110.2

101.8

7. Die Kindergartentanten

Richter, Stephanie

Becker, Annika

Körner, Ulrike

Wiedenbein, Justine

151.1

41.9

40,4

36,9

31,9

164.6

47.6

45,4

36,4

35,2

151.1

49.1

34,6

32,1

35,3

466.8

138.6

120,4

105,4

102,4

TotalPlatz

Mannschaft

Schütze

Serien

ERGEBNISSE

DAMENKLASSE

Vereinspokalschießen 2023



1 2 3

1. Haselbach, Sabine Team KOMBA 50,4 49,1 49,6 149,1

2. Ermrich, Nina Familie Ermrich junior 50,5 47,3 50,1 147,9
3. Haselbach, Sabine FV Freibad Langelsheim Damen 48,7 48,9 50,1 147,7
4. Gudermuth, Nadja Phoenixchor Concordia 48,8 48,4 49,7 146,9
5. Skarba, Sandra Familie Ermrich senior 48,3 49,6 48,8 146,7
6. Eismann, Anke MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik 48,1 49,0 49,4 146,5
7. Scholz, Melissa Volksbank Langelsheim eG 48,4 47,7 49,6 145,7
8. Mendel, Elke Landfrauen Langelsheim 47,7 48,1 49,6 145,4
9. Ermrich, Nina Team KOMBA 49,4 47,3 48,3 145,0

10. Ermrich, Nina Musikzug 1. Mannschaft 47,2 49,0 48,2 144,4
11. Washausen, Kerstin Musikzug Frauen 48,8 47,1 48,2 144,1
12. Karrenführer, Tanja Musikzug Frauen 49,8 46,4 46,5 142,7
13. Skarba, Sandra MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik 47,6 46,2 48,5 142,3
14. Garthoff, Michaela MTV Step Aerobic 49,4 46,8 46,1 142,3
15. Seidler, Gabi MTV Step Aerobic 46,5 44,2 50,4 141,1
16. Berkhoff, Catrin FV Freibad Langelsheim Damen 47,4 46,8 46,1 140,3
17. Garthoff, Michaela FV Freibad Langelsheim Damen 48,2 46,3 45,6 140,1
18. Ermrich, Lara Familie Ermrich junior 46,7 46,6 46,5 139,8
19. Kremling, Sophie Musikzug 2. Mannschaft 43,9 46,5 48,5 138,9
20. Ermrich, Anja Familie Ermrich senior 46,4 46,1 45,0 137,5
21. Ermrich, Anja Musikzug Frauen 45,5 48,6 43,0 137,1
22. Kapa, Katharina FFW Langelsheim 4 43,6 46,4 46,9 136,9
23. Ermrich, Lara Musikzug 1. Mannschaft 42,3 45,6 46,4 134,3
24. Ulbrich, Janina DLRG 1 37,0 48,5 48,5 134,0
25. Ollhoff, Anja Die Ollhoffs 43,8 45,1 45,0 133,9
26. Brackmann, Jana FFW Langelsheim 5 44,2 45,7 43,6 133,5
27. Andrae, Marlies Die VfR Füchse 2 44,6 47,2 41,5 133,3
28. Macke, Elke BLSK Langelsheim 43,7 42,8 46,4 132,9
29. Schultheiß, Marion MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik 43,5 46,7 42,7 132,9
30. Goronzi, Olga Gebäudereinigung Körner II 43,9 41,3 47,2 132,4
31. Lattemann-Oelker, Ute MTV Nordic Walking 43,9 42,1 46,2 132,2
32. Gudermuth, Nadja FV Freibad Langelsheim Damen 45,1 47,1 39,4 131,6
33. Schewnin, Irina MTV Step Aerobic 42,1 42,3 47,1 131,5
34. Hoffmann, Stefanie SC 77 Langelsheim 41,0 45,5 44,3 130,8
35. Mittendorf, Simone BLSK Langelsheim 43,7 41,9 45,1 130,7
36. Schultheiß, Marion MTV Step Aerobic 45,4 42,8 41,6 129,8
37. Grätz, Nicole Gebäudereinigung Körner II 40,8 46,0 42,4 129,2
38. Ollhoff, Anja MTV Step Aerobic 40,0 44,1 44,5 128,6
39. Ramm, Jane Die VfR Füchse 1 42,6 41,4 44,0 128,0
40. Englisch, Christel Die Turboschnecken 39,0 44,2 44,2 127,4
41. Achilles, Petra MTV Nordic Walking 40,1 44,4 42,9 127,4
42. Sander, Stefanie BLSK Langelsheim 46,0 39,6 41,5 127,1
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43. Brackmann, Jana Musikzug 1. Mannschaft 42,2 41,4 43,3 126,9
44. Grüne, Sonja MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik 42,1 38,8 45,1 126,0
45. Erdmann, Emely Musikzug 2. Mannschaft 40,7 41,0 43,1 124,8
46. Aue, Christiane Phoenixchor Concordia 43,3 45,8 35,4 124,5
47. Erdmann, Tanja Musikzug Frauen 40,4 39,4 41,5 121,3
48. Jung, Anja Gebäudereinigung Körner II 41,9 42,0 37,2 121,1
49. Becker, Annika Die Kindergartentanten 40,4 45,4 34,6 120,4
50. Brüggemeyer, Christel MTV Nordic Walking 39,4 42,7 37,7 119,8
51. Kremling, Sophie Team KOMBA 39,3 36,7 42,7 118,7
52. Hartmann, Helga Phoenixchor Concordia 42,9 29,2 44,6 116,6
53. Knake, Margrit MTV Nordic Walking 39,1 35,9 36,4 111,4
54. Liebhardt, Hildegard Landfrauen Langelsheim 33,0 46,1 31,1 110,2
55. Schöne, Ingrid MTV Nordic Walking 37,9 42,2 28,4 108,5
56. Körner, Ulrike Die Kindergartentanten 36,9 36,4 32,1 105,4
57. Titt, Daniela Phoenixchor Concordia 33,2 36,7 34,9 104,8
58. Fischer, Daniela Die VfR Füchse 1 20,3 41,6 42,3 104,2
59. Knoke, Carina Gebäudereinigung Körner I 41,2 29,4 32,8 103,4
60. Gritzhahn, Jutta Gebäudereinigung Körner I 35,5 35,4 31,6 102,5
61. Hentschel, Petra MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik 27,4 37,9 37,1 102,4
62. Wiedenbein, Justine Die Kindergartentanten 31,9 35,2 35,3 102,4
63. Lange, Ilona Landfrauen Langelsheim 27,8 38,1 35,9 101,8
64. Lechmann, Corinna SC 77 Langelsheim 39,0 38,0 19,1 96,1
65. Hemmerling, Anja MTV Wirbelsäulengymnastik 36,9 36,0 19,9 92,8
66. Peter, Ute Gebäudereinigung Körner I 22,6 30,5 18,5 71,6

67. Anders, Simone Volksbank Langelsheim eG 21,6 22,5 27,1 71,2



1 2 3

1. Die Profis 

Knocke, Dirk 

Pake, Daniela 

Pake, Oliver 

Grüne, Dierk

Knocke, Peter

201.6

51.7

50.0

50.1

49.8

48.6

201.9

49.9

51.8

50.0

50.2

49.8

206.1

52.5

51.4

52.4

49.8

50.6

609.6

154.1

153.2

152.5

149.8 

(149.0)

2. Die Turboschnecken

Grüne, Dierk 

Englisch, Sascha 

Grüne, Karin 

Grüne, Benedict 

Englisch, Christel

202.1

51.5

50.9

49.4

50.3

39.0

196.6

51.2

50.6

48.6

46.2

44.2

203.1

51.4

51.4

50.4

49.9

44.2

601.8

154.1

152.9

148.4

146.4 

(127.4)

3. Die Vorrücker 

Knocke, Dirk 

Ollhoff, Anton 

Grüne, Benedict 

Knoke, Jörg

Macke, Manfred

198.2

52.0

50.7

48.9

46.6

45.9

194.0

52.2

49.8

46.6

45.4

41.7

195.1

49.8

48.6

49.6

47.1

29.9

587.3

154.0

149.1

145.1

139.1 

(117.5)

4. Die Auserwählten 

Knoke, Jörg 

Ludwig, Peter 

Koch, Silvia

Ludwig, Daniela

Knoke, Nadine

Koch, Andreas

192.9

49.7

49.7

47.4

43.2

46.1

40.1

195.3

51.0

48.1

50.3

47.9

45.9

36.2

197.3

51.2

49.9

47.4

49.7

48.8

39.6

585.5

151.9

147.7

145.1

140.8 

(140.8) 

(115.9)

5. Förderverein des KSV Goslar

Grüne, Dierk 

Grüne, Karin 

Richter, Hartmut 

Knocke, Peter 

Rothhardt, Astrid

188.6

48.7

48.3

46.6

45.0

45.0

197.1

50.1

49.5

47.9

49.6

46.1

197.9

50.0

50.6

49.1

48.2

47.2

583.6

148.8

148.4

143.6

142.8 

(138.3)

6. Die wilden Hühner 

Ziemer, Antje 

Richter, Stephanie 

Knoke, Nadine

Rothhardt, Kirsten

189.1

50.2

47.8

46.0

45.1

188.8

49.5

47.1

47.7

44.5

190.7

52.5

46.6

44.7

46.9

568.6

152.2

141.5

138.4

136.5

7. Best of the Rest

Nordhausen, Carmen

Pietsch, Tom

Groß, Matthias

Ehrenberg, Julius

186.0

49.2

49,9

50,4

36,5

185.0

50.3

50,3

45,0

39,4

187.1

50.2

48,9

48,8

39,2

558.1

149.7

149,1

144,2

115,1

Total
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1 2 3

1. Knocke, Dirk Die Profis 51,7 49,9 52,5 154,1
2. Grüne, Dierk Die Turboschnecken 51,5 51,2 51,4 154,1
3. Knocke, Dirk Die Vorrücker 52,0 52,2 49,8 154,0
4. Pake, Daniela Die Profis 50,0 51,8 51,4 153,2
5. Pake, Oliver Die Profis 50,1 50,0 52,4 152,5
6. Ziemer, Antje Die wilden Hühner 50,2 49,5 52,5 152,2
7. Knoke, Jörg Die Auserwählten 49,7 51,0 51,2 151,9
8. Grüne, Dierk Die Profis 49,8 50,2 49,8 149,8
9. Nordhausen, Carmen Best of the Rest 49,2 50,3 50,2 149,7

10. Pietsch, Tom Best of the Rest 49,9 50,3 48,9 149,1
11. Ollhoff, Anton Die Vorrücker 50,7 49,8 48,6 149,1
12. Knocke, Peter Die Profis 48,6 49,8 50,6 149,0
13. Grüne, Dierk Förderverein des KSV Goslar 48,7 50,1 50,0 148,8
14. Grüne, Karin Förderverein des KSV Goslar 48,3 49,5 50,6 148,4
15. Grüne, Karin Die Turboschnecken 49,4 48,6 50,4 148,4
16. Voges, Sabine Landfrauen Langelsheim 47,0 50,4 50,6 148,0
17. Ludwig, Peter Die Auserwählten 49,7 48,1 49,9 147,7
18. Knoke, Fabian FFW Spielmannszug 50,1 47,9 49,7 147,7
19. Ollhoff, Anton Die Ollhoffs 49,1 49,3 48,4 146,8
20. Hettling, Matthias FFW Langelsheim 2 48,6 48,6 49,4 146,6
21. Grüne, Benedict Die Turboschnecken 50,3 46,2 49,9 146,4
22. Grüne, Benedict Die Vorrücker 48,9 46,6 49,6 145,1
23. Thonig, Klaus FFW Spielmannszug 49,9 45,8 49,4 145,1
24. Koch, Silvia Die Auserwählten 47,4 50,3 47,4 145,1
25. Groß, Matthias Best of the Rest 50,4 45,0 48,8 144,2
26. Richter, Hartmut Förderverein des KSV Goslar 46,6 47,9 49,1 143,6
27. Rothhardt, Kirsten Team KOMBA 48,8 47,6 46,8 143,2
28. Knocke, Peter Förderverein des KSV Goslar 45,0 49,6 48,2 142,8
29. Süßschlaf, Gerhard FV Freibad Langelsheim 44,4 48,1 49,2 141,7
30. Richter, Stephanie Die wilden Hühner 47,8 47,1 46,6 141,5
31. Ludwig, Daniela Die Auserwählten 43,2 47,9 49,7 140,8
32. Knoke, Nadine Die Auserwählten 46,1 45,9 48,8 140,8
33. Knocke, Ingrid MTV Nordic Walking 47,4 44,7 48,4 140,5
34. Schaper, Jan-Niklas Familie Ermrich junior 47,2 45,1 48,1 140,4
35. Brunke, Jule Musikzug 2. Mannschaft 46,0 47,1 47,2 140,3
36. Knoke, Jörg Die Vorrücker 46,6 45,4 47,1 139,1
37. Hettling, Felix Musikzug 2. Mannschaft 47,2 46,8 45,0 139,0
38. Richter, Stephanie Die Kindergartentanten 41,9 47,6 49,1 138,6
39. Knoke, Nadine Die wilden Hühner 46,0 47,7 44,7 138,4
40. Rothhardt, Astrid Förderverein des KSV Goslar 45,0 46,1 47,2 138,3
41. Richter, Stephanie Musikzug 2. Mannschaft 44,4 44,0 49,6 138,0
42. Rothhardt, Kirsten Die wilden Hühner 45,1 44,5 46,9 136,5
43. Gudermuth, Thomas FV Freibad Langelsheim 40,1 47,8 45,2 133,1
44. Hettling, Sandra FFW Langelsheim 3 45,9 42,3 41,6 129,8
45. Hettling, Sandra Musikzug Frauen 45,2 46,3 36,0 127,5
46. Macke, Manfred Die Vorrücker 45,9 41,7 29,9 117,5
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